IFRS 3 IFRS 8

IFRS 2

IFRS 3 IAS

39 IFRS 9

IFRS 8

IFRS 13 IFRS 13

IAS 24

 6. 2011-2013

2011-2013 IFRS 3 IFRS 13 IAS 40

IFRS 3 IFRS 3

IFRS 13

IAS 39 IFRS 9

IAS 32

IAS 40 IAS 40 IFRS 3

 7. IAS 16 IAS 38

IAS 16

IAS 38

 (1)

 (2)

 8. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

IFRS 15

 9. 2012-2014

2012-2014 IFRS 5

 IFRS 7 IAS 19 IAS 34

IFRS 5

IFRS 7

IAS 19

( )

( )

( )

 1.

 2. 12

 3. 12

 1.

 2. 12

 3. 12

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

 1.

 (1)

A.

B.

3

 (2)

 (3)

 2.

( )

 1.

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

 2.

( )

 1.

 2.

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

 1.

10%

 2.

 3.

( )

103 102 12 31

( )

( )

 103 12 31   102 12 31
   $ 134   $ 193

   63,394   162,997

3
   155,163   81,159

 $218,691   $ 244,349

3

103 102 12 31 3

 103 12 31   102 12 31

   $ 210,757   $ 256,688

   $ 110,470   $ 103,077

  103 12 31   102 12 31

   $ -   $ 9
   -   -

 $ -   $ 9

  103 12 31   102 12 31

   $ 333,012   $ 334,792

  (  14,790 )   (  17,098 )
$318,222   $ 317,694

   $ 116   $ 4,846

( )

30 150

102 1 1   $ 10,504   $ -   $ 18,617   $ 5   $ 29,126

   -   -   -   -   -
   554   -   -   -   554

   -   -   -   -
   -   -  (  12,577 )  (  5 )   (  12,582 )

102 12 31   $ 11,058   $ -   $ 6,040   $ -   $ 17,098

103 1 1   $ 11,058   $ -   $ 6,040   $ -   $ 17,098

   -   -   -   -   -
   3,664   -   -   -   3,664

   -   -  (   2,431)   -   (  2,431 )
   -   -  (  3,541 )   -   (  3,541 )

103 12 31   $ 14,722   $ -   $ 68   $ -   $ 14,790

  103 12 31   102 12 31
90   $ 13,642   $ 29,807
91 180   7   2,767
181 365   -   2,308
366   14,722   16,875

   $ 28,371   $ 51,757

 103 12 31   102 12 31
   $ 2,493   $ 6,118
   -   7
   854   2,533

   -   1,008
 $ 3,347   $ 9,666

103 102 1,912,799

1,169,123 103 132

3,197 102 9

3,149

 103 12 31   102 12 31
   $ 446,168   $ 187,746

  103 12 31   102 12 31
Castlenet Technology (BVI) Inc. $446,168   $ 186,713
Castlenet Technology Corp. -   1,033
 $446,168   $ 187,746

  103 12 31   102 12 31
Castlenet Technology (BVI) Inc. 100%   100%
Castlenet Technology Corp. -   100%

( ) 103 Castlenet Technology (BVI) Inc. 181,542

100% 103 102 Castlenet Technology

(BVI) Inc. 56,646 (55,365)

21,828 10,617 (561)

437

( )103 102 Castlenet Technology Corp. “CTC”

205 161 21 31

CTC 103 100%

103 12 849

( ) Castlenet Technology Corp.

CTC

103 102

102 1 1   $ 7,707   $ 1,730   $ 193   $ 61,352   $ 190   $ 71,172

   314   -   -   7,955   84   8,353
   (  4,708 )  (  1,730 )  (  193 )  (  6,084 )   (  95 )   (  12,810 )

   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -

102 12 31   $ 3,313   $ -   $ -   $ 63,223   $ 179   $ 66,715

102 1 1   $ 7,367   $ 1,597   $ 169   $ 43,730   $ 114   $ 52,977

  (  4,708 )  (  1,640 )  (  193 )  (  6,084 )   (  95 )   (  12,720 )
   -   -   -   -   -   -

   150   43   24   9,216   71   9,504
   -   -   -   -   -   -

102 12 31   $ 2,809   $ -   $ -   $ 46,862   $ 90   $ 49,761

102 1 1   $ 340   $ 133   $ 24   $ 17,622   $ 76   $ 18,195
102 12 31   $ 504   $ -   $ -   $ 16,361   $ 89   $ 16,954

103 1 1   $ 3,313   $ -   $ -   $ 63,223   $ 179   $ 66,715

   -   -   83   10,182   779   11,044
   (  36 )   -   -  (  41,827 )   -   (  41,863 )

   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -

103 12 31   $ 3,277   $ -   $ 83   $ 31,578   $ 958   $ 35,896

103 1 1   $ 2,809   $ -   $ -   $ 46,862   $ 90   $ 49,761

  (  36 )   -   -  (  37,281 )   -   (  37,317 )
   -   -   -   -   -   -

   142   -   1   7,707   169   8,019
   -   -   -   -   -   -

103 12 31   $ 2,915   $ -   $ 1   $ 17,288   $ 259   $ 20,463

103 1 1   $ 504   $ -   $ -   $ 16,361   $ 89   $ 16,954
103 12 31   $ 362   $ -   $ 82   $ 14,290   $ 699   $ 15,433

103 102

 5 10
 3  5
 3  6
 3  5
 3 10

  103 12 31   102 12 31

   $ 4,226   $ 8,877
   35,367   37,715

   1,008   124
 $ 40,601   $ 46,716

   $ 1,952   $ 1,952
   1,697   4,194

   14,284   4,259
 $ 17,933   $ 10,405

  103 12 31   102 12 31
   $ -   $ 44,515

102 12 31 1.4588%~1.8182%

  103 12 31   102 12 31

   $ 5,554   $ 5,269

   $ 165,779   $ 210,694

  103 12 31   102 12 31

   $ 21,643   $ 24,795

   10,717   -
   2,833   2,942
   1,545   1,886